RESOLUTION 94 - 99

A RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE RE-APPOINTMENT OF BETTY COOK TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE FLORIDA COMMUNITY COLLEGE AT JACKSONVILLE.

WHEREAS, Betty Cook has served for many years as a member of the Board of Trustees of the Florida Community College at Jacksonville; and

WHEREAS, Betty Cook has served the citizens of Nassau County in an outstanding manner in many endeavors; and

WHEREAS, Betty Cook's term as a member of the Board of Trustees of the Florida Community College at Jacksonville expires this year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 28th day of March, 1994, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

1. The Board unanimously endorses the re-appointment of Betty Cook to the Board of Trustees of the Florida Community College at Jacksonville.

2. A copy of this Resolution be immediately sent to the Governor and the Nassau County Legislative Delegation.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

CRAWFØRD

Chairman Íts:

ATTEST:

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

1

MICHAEL L s'. MULLIN

7/b:cook.res